Security deposits  -   0.41  0.41

 1,303.82  0.41  1,304.23

(iv)	 Price risk

	 The Company is not exposed to sensitivity to price risk in regards to its financial assets and liabilities.

Consolidated summary of significant accounting policies
and other explanatory information for the year ended 31 March 2020

184

(v)	 Interest risk

	 The Company’s policy is to minimise interest rate cash flow risk exposures. The Company is exposed to the interest rate
risk on fixed deposit and on the investment done by the Company in mutual funds. The exposure to the interest rate for
the Company’s mutual fund and fixed deposit is considered immaterial.

	 The following table illustrates the sensitivity of profit and equity to a reasonably possible change in interest rates of
+/- 0.50% (2018-19: +/-0.50%). These changes are considered to be reasonably possible based on observation of current
market conditions. The calculations are based on a change in the average market interest rate for each period, and the
financial instruments held at each reporting date that are sensitive to changes in interest rates. All other variables are
held constant.

(H in Crores)
Particulars Profit for the year Equity

+0.50% -0.50% +0.50% -0.50%
31 March 2020  10.19  (10.19)  7.63  (7.63)
31 March 2019  9.24  (9.24)  6.01  (6.01)

48	 Capital management

	 The Company’s capital management objectives are:

	 a)	 to ensure the Company’s ability to continue as a going concern; and

	 b)	 to provide an adequate return to stakeholders

	 For the purpose of Company’s capital management, capital includes issued equity capital. The Company manages its
capital structure and makes adjustments in light of changes in economic condition and the requirements of the financial
covenants, if any. The Company monitors capital using a gearing ratio, which is net debt divided by total capital plus net
debt. The Company includes within net debt, interest bearing borrowings,  less cash and cash equivalents.